How Ruby Murray Dominated the 1955 UK Top Twenty Charts

Gerald Lawrence 11 January 2006

Heartbeat 
16 weeks, reached 3

Softly, Softly
22 weeks, reached 1

Happy Days and Lonely Nights
8 weeks, reached 6

Let Me Go, Lover 
7 weeks, reached 5

If Anyone Finds This, I Love You 
11 weeks, reached 4

Evermore 
17 weeks, reached 3

I’ll Come When You Call 
 7 weeks, reached 6

52 weeks in the charts without a single break!

	1954
	1955

	Nov
	December
	January
	February
	March
	April
	May

	26
	3
	10
	17
	24
	31
	7
	14
	21
	28
	4
	11
	18
	25
	4
	11
	18
	25
	1
	8
	15
	22
	29
	6
	13
	20
	27

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	1955

	June
	July
	August
	September
	October
	November
	Dec

	3
	10
	17
	24
	1
	8
	15
	22
	29
	5
	12
	19
	26
	2
	9
	16
	23
	30
	4
	14
	21
	28
	4
	11
	18
	25
	2

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


